Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 4/25/2015 5:03:27 PM

Division: Junior Boys 11-12

Place Name
1 Galen Grohusky
2 Conrad Turner
3 Sawyer Gneiser
4 Austin Aupperlee
5 Bryant Ford
6 Camden Heffernan
7 Jake Hollas
8 Jeremy Cefus
9 Tyler Melby

Age
10
12
10
12
11

9
10
11
10

Gender

ST

25-Apr-15

City

Frisco

Morrison

Bailey

Evergreen
colorado Springs
colorado springs
Castle Rock
divide

lakewood

State
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Team Name
Wilderness Sports
bikeparts.com
Ptarmigan

Dads checkbook

Zen Planner

DNF Bib
1162
1081
773
659
757
1174
852
1171
1172

Laps

NNRNNNNNNN

Total
00:36:36.837
00:40:50.490
00:41:44.740
00:44:44.898
00:53:33.183
00:54:17.135
00:54:56.888
00:55:16.673
01:05:39.243

Lap 1

00:04:06.590
00:09:18.445
00:04:09.569
00:04:23.189
00:05:15.075
00:04:47.670
00:04:41.910
00:04:52.018
00:05:06.356

Lap 2

00:32:30.247
00:31:32.045
00:37:35.171
00:40:21.709
00:48:18.108
00:49:29.465
00:50:14.978
00:50:24.655
01:00:32.887

Division: Junior Boys 13-14

Place Name
1 Dillon Turner
2 Reed VanderLugt

3 George Poggemeyer

4 William Greig
5 Leo Gullickson
6 Nate Manchester
7 John Weiler
8 Carson Archuleta
9 Ethan Graves
10 Zach White
11 Ryan Violette
2 Blake Wilkinson
13 Chris Anderson
14 Ethan Moore
5 Bradley Fielding

[N

[N

Age
14
14
13
14
12
13
14
15
13
13
14
13
13
13
12

Gender

ETTZTLZLLELLETLTLZLLELELELELELR¢R

City

Morrison

castle rock
LITTLETON
Longmont
Colorado Springs
Highlands Ranch
Golden
Highlands Ranch
Castle Rock
Highlands Ranch
Castle Rock
Highlands Ranch
castle Rock
parker

castle Rock

State
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Team Name

bikeparts.com

freewheeler racing

Zen Planner Cycling Team

Boulder Junior Cycling

None

Zen Planner/Bike Source
bikeparts.com

Highlands Ranch Composite Team

Zen Planner

heathers heros

DNF Bib
1080
1089

978
781
787
917
1101
657
778
1105
1121
1107
1233
1245
1225

Laps

NRNRNRNNNRNRNRNRNNNNNN

Total
00:55:09.810
00:55:16.603
00:55:17.093
00:58:37.837
01:00:04.640
01:02:58.656
01:03:02.226
01:07:14.477
01:11:55.893
01:14:57.741
01:17:39.921
01:28:14.990
01:38:54.510
01:41:25.764
02:04:08.483

Lap 1

00:03:07.066
00:03:10.410
00:03:09.528
00:03:14.591
00:03:41.290
00:03:46.861
00:03:42.434
00:03:44.040
00:04:11.341
00:04:03.399
00:04:15.349
00:04:08.010
00:04:26.303
00:04:12.911
00:04:41.828

Lap 2

00:52:02.744
00:52:06.193
00:52:07.565
00:55:23.246
00:56:23.350
00:59:11.795
00:59:19.792
01:03:30.437
01:07:44.552
01:10:54.342
01:13:24.572
01:24:06.980
01:34:28.207
01:37:12.853
01:59:26.655

Division: Junior Boys 15-16

Place Name

Ethan Wright
Ross Ellwood
Alex Campbell
Chase Wulfman
Lander Turner
Alex Lockett
Logan Turner
Levi Gavette
Owen Cooper
Shane Lollar
Darric Roark
Cameron Podd

13 Noah Purdom

14 Marshall Graybill
15 Alec VanderLugt
16 Brendan Stouffer
17 Will Doherty

18 Wyatt Wood
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Age
15
15
15
16
15
15
16
14
15
15
16
15
15
17
15
16
15
15

Gender

R I I I I

City

Boulder
Boulder
Lakewood
Grand Junction
Morrison
Castle Pines
Littleton
Carbondale
Denver
Denver
Arvada
Evergreen
Loveland
Glenwood Springs
castle rock
Castle Pines
DENVER
Golden

State
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Team Name
Boulder Junior Cycling
Boulder Junior Cycling

Bicycle Outfitters MRP
bikeparts.com

HRC

Co Motion Sports

Colorado Rocky Mountain School
Rage Cycling

East High School

Ascent Racing

Evergreen High School

Loveland Composite Racing Team
Colorado Rocky Mountain School
Freewheeler racing

Avout

Fire wood

www.mangledmomentum.com

DNF Bib
1113
744
1223
1114
1079
906
1078
767
707
907
996
977
987
779
1088
1053
731
1110

Laps

WWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwww

Total
01:31:11.833
01:31:55.105
01:34:13.780
01:38:23.755
01:39:43.210
01:42:22.691
01:43:08.231
01:46:02.203
01:46:24.453
01:46:26.073
01:47:34.060
01:47:49.416
01:50:40.341
01:50:56.029
01:51:31.628
01:51:33.919
01:51:58.774
01:53:38.097

Lap 1

00:02:36.611
00:02:40.769
00:02:37.098
00:02:54.452
00:02:40.415
00:02:57.493
00:02:45.300
00:03:04.108
00:02:55.290
00:02:53.082
00:02:59.300
00:02:46.747
00:02:42.231
00:03:00.528
00:03:13.409
00:03:12.388
00:03:08.896
00:03:20.700

Lap 2

00:44:06.523
00:44:30.846
00:45:35.320
00:47:36.878
00:47:36.121
00:48:31.775
00:48:40.910
00:50:37.263
00:51:06.240
00:51:28.614
00:51:03.284
00:50:42.872
00:52:32.230
00:52:54.376
00:52:47.811
00:52:38.170
00:52:07.485
00:54:32.056

Lap 3

00:44:28.699
00:44:43.490
00:46:01.362
00:47:52.425
00:49:26.674
00:50:53.423
00:51:42.021
00:52:20.832
00:52:22.923
00:52:04.377
00:53:31.476
00:54:19.797
00:55:25.880
00:55:01.125
00:55:30.408
00:55:43.361
00:56:42.393
00:55:45.341

-



19 Preston Rubinstein
20 Sam Austin

21 Steven Lillagore
22 Alex Wilson

23 Sam Schneider
24 Ethan Cefus

25 Isaac Healey
26 Tyler Maiocco
27 Curry Gardner
28 Joe Limmel

29 Ben Rayburn
30 Kyle Melby

31 Jack Maiocco

17
15
16
15
15
14
16
15
15
15
16
15
16

ESTLZTLZLLELLELLLELKLELEER

Carbondale
Buena Vista
Arvada
Colorado Springs
Highlands Ranch
divide
Cheyenne
Conifer
LITTLETON
Parker
Broomfield
Lakewood
Conifer

co
co
co
co
co
co

co
co
co
co
co
co

1005
buena vista racing 1120
Ascent Racing 902
Front Rangers Junior Cycling 1108

1009

1163
WyoX 844
8z Realestate Evergreen 913
Zen Planner 766
Adrenalin Bikes 903
Boulder Junior Cycling 991
None 934
8z Real estate Evergreen 914

NRNRNWWWWWWWWWW

01:54:38.753
01:54:54.645
01:56:09.347
02:07:18.361
02:08:21.124
02:11:29.541
02:16:31.975
02:16:56.823
02:24:46.210
02:45:34.284
01:08:24.522
01:11:08.752
01:31:44.849

00:02:59.910
00:03:01.415
00:02:58.707
00:03:08.154
00:03:04.709
00:03:50.781
00:03:46.133
00:03:34.040
00:03:47.989
00:04:04.913
00:03:27.049
00:03:49.029
00:03:33.179

00:52:49.744
00:55:43.359
00:53:19.181
00:57:09.665
00:52:55.241
01:00:51.810
00:59:36.102
00:59:50.420
01:12:47.550
01:09:42.520
01:04:57.473
01:07:19.723
01:28:11.670

00:58:49.099
00:56:09.871
00:59:51.459
01:07:00.542
01:12:21.174
01:06:46.950
01:13:09.740
01:13:32.363
01:08:10.671
01:31:46.851

Division: Junior Boys 17-18
Place Name
1 Stephen Haas
2 Jack Doherty
3 Rafaelo Infante
4 Jon Fox
5 Preston Davis
6 Daniel Precious
7 Jason Hunley
8 Cameron Eng
9 Caleb Vacura
10 Quinn Liebbe
11 Colin Mclllece
12 Landon Gonzalez
13 Ivan Latas

Age
17
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
18

Gender

ETTLZTLZLLELLELLLEL8L2LEER

City

Lakewood
DENVER
Carbondale
Buena Vista
Littleton
Larkspur
Littleton
highlands ranch
Castle Rock
Larkspur
Highlands Ranch
colorado springs
Castle Rock

State
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Team Name DNF Bib
Prestige Imports Cycling Team 789
732
RIS CYCLING 861
Gamut 760
CoMotion 715
985
Pushing Wind Cycling 858
Adrenalin Cycles/ Mom&Dad Factory Racing 745
1086
901
ThunderRidge High School mountain bike team 1178
Criterium bike shop 775
Project Recycle 893

Laps

WwWWwwwwwwwwwww

Total
01:34:14.935
01:35:03.874
01:37:31.978
01:38:14.254
01:39:56.544
01:40:14.992
01:40:15.801
01:43:06.743
01:47:41.900
01:48:13.743
01:48:28.021
01:54:28.246
02:10:16.201

Lap 1

00:02:57.871
00:02:57.963
00:02:57.812
00:02:59.495
00:02:57.274
00:03:03.377
00:02:58.855
00:02:58.203
00:03:02.148
00:03:04.295
00:02:58.382
00:03:05.103
00:03:31.980

Lap 2

00:46:05.876
00:46:04.657
00:47:32.767
00:46:52.530
00:47:36.447
00:48:42.789
00:47:35.353
00:48:38.371
00:49:39.338
00:50:42.408
00:50:44.204
00:52:09.334
00:57:07.613

Lap 3

00:45:11.188
00:46:01.254
00:47:01.399
00:48:22.229
00:49:22.823
00:48:28.826
00:49:41.593
00:51:30.169
00:55:00.414
00:54:27.040
00:54:45.435
00:59:13.809
01:09:36.608

Division: Junior Girls 11-12

Place Name
1 Jenna Lukes
2 Caroline Rayburn
3 Elena Hunley

Division: Junior Girls 13-14

Age
12
11
12

Gender
F
F
F

City
Englewood
Broomfield
Litleton

State
co
co
co

Team Name DNF Bib

Purple Plier Home Services 909
SMBA 990
Pushing Wind Cycling 857

Laps
2
2
2

Total
00:51:41.259
00:57:24.186
01:19:45.580

Lap 1

00:04:30.451
00:04:50.767
00:06:11.551

Lap 2

00:47:10.808
00:52:33.419
01:13:34.029

Place Name
1 Sofia Gibiete
2 Ava Maddocks
3 Katie Davis
4 Laura DuFresne
5 Heidi Martin
6 Charlotte Rayburn
7 Laura DuFresne

Division: Junior Girls 15-16

Age
12
14
15
14
13
14
14

Gender
F

MM MM

City

littleton

Parker

Littleton

Castle Rock
Colorado Springs
Broomfield
Castle Rock

State
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Team Name DNF Bib
GG Home Fix 769
Senex Cycles LLC 911
Co Motion 716
none 1173
COS Racing 919
DNF 989
none 739

Laps

2
2
2
2
1
1
1

Total
01:00:10.023
01:22:07.394
01:27:08.105
01:39:38.973
00:03:21.327
00:05:36.382
23:42:44.753

Lap 1

00:03:20.596
00:04:06.241
00:04:19.928
00:05:06.386
00:03:21.327
00:05:36.382
23:42:44.753

Lap 2

00:56:49.427
01:18:01.153
01:22:48.177
01:34:32.587

Place Name
1 Molly Madden
2 Lillie Bahrami
3 Madelynn Gerritsen
4 Ally Faller
5 Carolyn Graven
6 Emi Bauer
7 Elizabeth Mclnroy
8 Elizabeth Hudson
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Age
16
16
15
17
16
15
16
15

Gender
F

MM MMM

City

Boulder
Boulder

Bailey
Highlands Ranch
Evergreen
Carbondale
aravada
Longmont

State
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Team Name DNF Bib
bjc 910
Boulder Junior Cycling 1195
Ptarmigan 768
Avout 752
777
CRMS 664
Ascent Cycling 1210
Peak Cycles 1182

www.mangledmomentum.com

Laps
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Total
01:46:57.615
01:51:57.441
01:52:32.460
01:53:33.695
01:54:47.338
02:14:49.258
02:30:14.326
01:41:05.892

Lap 1

00:03:09.135
00:03:13.002
00:03:10.515
00:03:16.186
00:03:13.816
00:03:38.542
00:04:18.949
00:04:05.040

Lap 2

00:51:29.608
00:52:59.167
00:52:16.537
00:53:38.420
00:54:47.544
00:59:56.902
01:13:23.576
01:37:00.852

Lap 3

00:52:18.872
00:55:45.272
00:57:05.408
00:56:39.089
00:56:45.978
01:11:13.814
01:12:31.801

~



Division: Junior Girls 17-18

Place Name Age Gender City State Team Name DNF Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Sarah Lease 17 F Palmer Lake co Front Rangers Junior Cycling 894 3 01:55:41.996 00:03:18.669 00:55:55.179 00:56:28.148
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